Chairman's Schedule
April 2019

Monday, April 1, 2019
10:30 AM Meeting w/Howard Headlee, President &
CEO, Utah Bankers Association

11:30 AM Call wistaff

1:30 PM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM Meeting w/Kenneth Kelly, Chairman of the
National Bankers Association

4:00 PM Meeting w/Joseph Otting, Comptroller of
Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the
Currency (OCC)

Tuesday, April 2, 2019
8:00 AM Speaker - Conference of State Bank
Supervisors (CSBS) Breakfast
Mayflower Hotel

10:30 AM CNBC Interview

11:00 AM Fireside Chat, Center for Capital Markets
Competitive (CCMC) Summit

12:00 PM Lunch w/Jay Clayton, Chairman, Securities
and Exchange Commission (SEC)

2:00 PM Meeting w/ Julieann M. Thurlow,
President & CEO, Reading Cooperative
Bank

3:00 PM Meeting w/ Steve Antonakes, EVP
Enterprise Risk Management, Eastern Bank

3:30 PM Meeting w/staff

4:30 PM Meeting w/staff

Wednesday, April 3, 2019
9:30 AM Live — Fireside Chat, Consumer Bankers
Association (CBA)



Official Travel April 3-5, 2019, California:

San Francisco, CA — Speaker, FinTech Roundtable Meeting

Visit to FDIC San Francisco Regional Office

Berkley, CA — Federalist Society Meeting-Address Students at the UC Berkley School of Law
Meeting w/Mark Duggan, The Trione Director & Senior Fellow, Stanford Institute for Economic

Policy Research (SIEPR), Stanford University

Fireside Chat at SIEPR

Silicon Valley, CA — Speaker, FinTech Roundtable

Monday, April 8, 2019
9:00 AM

11:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:15PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

Tuesday, April 9, 2019
9:00 AM

9:30 AM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM

4:00 PM

Wednesday, April 10, 2019

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Lunch wi/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Joseph Ficalora, President,
New York Community Bankcorp Inc.

Meeting wi/staff

Interagency call w/Randy Quarles, Vice
Chairman, Federal Reserve Board (FRB)
and Joseph Otting, Comptroller of Currency,
OCC

Meeting w/staff

Meeting wi/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Per Callesen, Danish Central
Bank



9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM
Thursday, April 11, 2019

8:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM
2:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:45 PM

Friday, April 12, 2019
9:30 AM

10:00 AM

Keynote Speaker: American Bankers
Council 2019 Spring Meeting

FSB Roundtable on Reforming Major
Interest Rate Benchmarks

Meeting w/Fernando Restoy, Chairman
Financial Stability Institute, Bank for
International Settlements

Meeting w/Secretary Mnuchin,
U.S. Treasury

Cyber meeting
U.S. Treasury

Executive Dinner — CEP Hiring Event

2019 Institute of International Finance (I1F)
Washington Policy Summit Fireside Chat

Interagency Principals Meeting
At the OCC

Meeting w/Axel Weber, Chairman of UBS
Regulatory Roundtable, IMF

Meeting w/Andrea Enria, Chair of the ECB
Supervisory Board

Meeting w/Ron Hanley, CEO, State Street

Meeting w/Christian Ossig, Chief Executive
and Markus Becker-Melching, Member of
the Management Board, Association of
German Banks

Meeting w/Dr. Jorg Kukies, State Secretary
for Financial Market Policy, and Dr. Levin
Holle, Director General, Financial Markets
Policy Department of Germany’s

Federal Ministry of Finance



10:45 AM

12:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

Monday, April 15, 2019

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

3:45 PM

Tuesday, April 16, 2019

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

Meeting w/Deputy Governor Sam Woods,
and Ivar Van Hassel, Bank of England

US/UK Financial Regulation Lunch

Meeting w/Peter Routledge, CEO, Canadian
Deposit Insurance Corporation (CDIC)

Meeting w/Sir Jon Cunliffe, Bank of
England

Meeting w/ Halim Alamsyah, Chairman,

Indonesia Deposit Insurance Corporation

Swearing in ceremony of Dr. Mark A.
Calabria as Director of Federal Housing
Finance Agency

Lunch w/Michelle Bowman, Governor,
Federal Reserve Board (FRB)

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting wi/staff

Call w/James Gorman, Chairman & CEO,
Morgan Stanley

Meeting wi/staff

Call w/Randy Quiarles, Vice Chairman, FRB
Lunch wi/staff

Interagency Rule Principal Meeting
Meeting w/Roger Hochshild, CEO, and
Chris Green, Acting General Counsel,

Discover Financial Services

Call w/Kevin Fromer, CEO, Financial
Services Forum (FSR)



5:00 PM

Wednesday, April 17, 2019
9:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

Meeting w/staff

Interagency call w/Randy Quarles, Vice
Chairman, FRB and Joseph Otting,
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

Meeting w/staff

Lunch wistaff

Meeting w/Kenichi Iho, President & CEO,
NIKKIN, The Japanese Financial News Co.
Ltd.

Meeting w/staff

Official Travel-Thursday, April 18, 2019 — Des Moines, 1A

Fireside chat-lowa Division of Banking

Meeting w/Superintendent Hansen, lowa Division of Banking
Interview w/Joseph Birkestrand, Communications Coordinator, lowa Bankers

Friday April 19, 2019
10:00 AM

Monday, April 22, 2019
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM

Tuesday, April 23, 2018
9:00 AM

10:30 AM

5:00 PM
Wednesday April 24, 2019

8:30 AM

6:00 PM

Interagency call w/Lael Brainard, Governor,
FRB, Joseph Otting, Comptroller, OCC
Meeting wi/staff

Meeting wi/staff

Lunch w/staff

Meeting wi/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

FinTech Dinner w/Panelists
FDIC FinTech Conference

FDIC FinTech Conference Reception



Thursday, April 25, 2019

9:00 AM Meeting w/staff
10:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
12:30 PM Interagency Principal’s Meeting
2:10 PM Meeting w/staff
3:30 PM Meeting w/staff
4:30 PM Meeting w/staff

Friday, April 26, 2019
10:30 AM Call w/Michelle Bowman, Governor, FRB

Official Travel-Monday, April 29-30, 2019 — Los Angeles
Meeting w/Minority Depositor Institutions in LA area & Colleagues
Milken Conference Appearance

Speak at the Medici Conference



